Int'l Appln. No.: PCT/DE02/00904 Express Mail No.: EV 598 081 075 US Hec'd PCT/PTO 12 JUL 2005 10/527, 288

Form	PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	
OMB	No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	

09-27-2005 103088742 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Atty. Dkt.. No.: INFMN-039

R SHEET

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Nikolaus Schunk	Name: Infineon Technologies AG		
Execution Date(s): 09/23/2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes   3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	Internal Address:  No  Street Address: St. Martin Str. 53  City/State: Munich		
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: 81541		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/507,298	B. Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Name: Patrick T. Bever, Esq.			
Address: Bever, Hoffman & Harms, LLP Street Address: 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 320 City/State: San Jose, CA Zip: 95110 Phone Number: (408) 451-5902	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41)		
Fax Number: (408) 451-5908 Email Address: pbever@beverlaw.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
	b. Deposit account number: 50-0574  (Attorney Docket No.: INFMN-039)  Authorized User Name: Patrick T. Bever		
9. Signature.	At. On		
Patrick T. Bever	July 12, 2005		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents. [2]			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to; (703) 306-5995, or mailed to; Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Int'i Appin. No.: PCT/DE02/00904 Express Mail No.: EV 598 081 075 US

Serial No.: 10/507,298

INFINEON REF NO. IT445US/2002P03110 O.C. REF NO. INFMN-039

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, I, Nikolaus Schunk, a citizen of Germany, residing at Am Strieglhof 13, D-93142 Maxhütte-Haidhof, Germany, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at St. Martin Str. 53, 81541 Munich, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed on or about September 8, 2004, entitled:

## "OPTOELECTRONIC MODULE AND PLUG ARRANGEMENT"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:

**RECORDED: 07/12/2005** 

Colaus Schumb DATE: 23.09 2004

1/1